APR-24-20@2 15:08 FROM: TO: B@B5228481644 P, d81/9de

/

To BwEP AA

BSTH-117-00 =




APR-24-2882 15:88 FROM: T0: BEBSZEBYE1644 P. 082846

o /

SRR
TR R TR TR AR
e, B AR ANSETENERRAT.

- g 5 -
L. BIMB cooovecrerressssnasessonusssssssssacsssonsessossautasssanaansseantassaasererase 2
3 BUSFERE oo n s SEER RS REE 2
\ Teh. BETIERIEIEE ooooooesrsessressseeeeseees e A
£ SHEEEETERIE vooooeessssoeesssesssessessnessosssssssmsssesssess g
5. HHTB .ieevesecesssssenpasseasessessanesssstaraasssrarsssssransssarsnssossvrTIesOLes 3

5 6 SHEILE vvveeeenrrerarreressirssionnsseisoraranssosssessannesseteransareassissaoses: 2
T2 2 - . OO PRI UPSPPPPTPPPRTOTPTIIITIT LS 4-5




APR-R4-20CR 15:28 FROM:
/a | T0: PEESE2R081644 P.OR3/006

f’

T ' N

ReTH 717 | BSTH-117:20 | BSTH-117-25 | BSTH-117-30 TBSTH-uMﬂ

T4
i o JER
| RHEE 3000 §t/5¢ |
[ s 26 %K
FiE B0 o s sk B 10 2K
1K ay DBX116#: 1518 16#
e T amk | 2=X | sk | 3EX L
2. HEHRE ]
-~ 345t (15181680 AR OERAERED: &4t (DBX1 [_ ]
L 166 SARTEFEM. }
ﬂ@’rﬁ‘mﬁeiﬁﬂih‘@%ﬁ, iﬂi’éfﬁﬂﬁ?ﬁﬁlﬁﬂﬁﬂ%’ﬁ%%&ﬁo
ﬁfﬁ%“é%’ﬁﬁiiﬁ%’i’r%&%’r?@ﬁ%ﬁo
;‘Efﬁﬂﬁfé. I e e st ERAT mEflsr. (KD
B
B 1

e Eﬁéﬁ\%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ

éﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁfﬁ?iﬁﬁ‘]ﬁéﬁlﬁd‘)?Z%ﬂfo P E RS MR, (B2)

¢ e 2R fk I FREE R0 S T 5 0 1) D RS R 0~0.1 sz m. (2D

ot TR 5 SRR T R/DNBER A 1 Tk CRREERIRE T -

2 & e 5 ERAT RO F] PRIZERAZE 0.15 BEHLA -

Lt RERELFT, EEH%Q%&%T‘FJDEEJE&EJ*%WFE&, PR TR, S, &
oy A R R RS LR pscRA AR AN, (B

i ppREOEAE
MAETA T FE H"ﬁfiﬁ@?ﬂ&ﬁ*ﬁﬂ@—'ﬁﬁﬁ L EXS

g

2



APR-24-202 15:08 FROM:

TO: BB85228881644

f/ MNEEHEE, PHNEENEES, WEEBSHEND ~-012X. (B4
5. {HF
R BBV SHRAES MBI .
AR IA H R ERYY . U, FEmTLE e, RERabmis, AMRER, NE
GhiS S R A RN A, BARTEE T T ZE R M AR i
%% v b Tk e TH L .
NESETEITMEEE~X.
— |
=
C ﬁ y 1:‘%
[+ F
* -+
A2 & 3 2 4
6. £14AL4H
}1} T | BSTH-117-17 | BSIH-117-20 | BSTH-11725 | BSTH-117.30 | BSTH-117-40
T‘fM £k BSTH117-33-17 | BSTII117-33-20 | BSTH117-33-25 BSTH117-33-30 | BSTH117-33-40
5 BSTH117-30-25 BSTH117-30-40 i
A BSTH117-34
R BSTH117-28

P.B34-886




APR-~24-2002 15:88 FROM:

. 4 : =)

——j
e .

o~
nﬂwﬁ"ﬁ} Uﬂfj% e

%9
~=p

TO:BBES220681644

4

P. 885806



RPR=-24=-2002 15:02 FROM:

T0: 0885226081644 P.B06/026
7. BHEX
e M & % 8 3
1 BSTHi17-1-19 #B4LTSM 3/16" X 28-6 2
) BSTH117-12-1 LRI R 1
3 RSTH117-32 & 1
4 BSTH117-2-1 SRR 1
5 BSTHI117-3-30 BEATSM 11/647 X 40-4.8 6
6 BSTH117-33 gt 1
7 BSTH117-3-9 $DETSM 1/8° X 44~4. 5 2
8 BSTH117-3-36 P 3
3 BSTH117-28 EH 1
10 BSTHI117-30 £ a5 1
11 BSTH117-6-1 2otk AT I 1
12 BSTH117-34 AR 1
13 BSTH117-5-69 $BET SM 11/64°X40-10.5 4
-~ 14 BSTH117-14 BARIRS] 2
15 BSTH117-11-1 &% 1
16 BSTHI117-25 KRENIV 1
17 BSTH117-4-32 BR&T SM 9/64” X40-7.5 i
18 BSTH117-10-1 §r3ae 1
19 BSTH117-3-1 sk 1
20 BSTH117-36 ARET SM 9/647 X40-5 1
21 BSTH117-24 B AR TR 1
29 BSTH117-4-1 B 1
23 BSTH117-1-38 BE4T SM 11/64° X40-6 1
24 BSTH117-16 a1 1
25 BSTH117-23 BER 1
26 BSTH117-3-34 BRET SM 3/167 X 28-6 2
oy BSTH117-GB70-85 B%T M5x25 2
_ 28 BSTH117-17 2 1
29 BSTH117-1-1 g 47 1
30 BSTH117-27 IR 1
31 BSTH117-21 HEEM I 1
32 BSTH117-20 W | it
33 BSTH117-2-27.1 24T SM 15/64" X 28-7 4
34 BSTH117-13 e | 1
35 BSTH117-5-34 BRETSM 1/87 X 44-6 2
36 BSTH117-22 F4AR 2
37 BSTH117-18 RAEE 2
38 BSTH117-35 $RFESM 3/167 X 28-3. 2 1
39 BSTH117-19 SR IEH 1 1
40 BSTH117-5-1 BREZBEEAT 1
41 BSTH117-38 BEE SM 15/64" X28-3.2 1
42 BSTH117-15 B 1

7




BSTH-117-00

INSTRUCTION MANUAL AND PARTS LIST

Please read this manual before using the machine.
Please keep this manual within easy reach for quick reference.

This product was modification by single needle lockstitch machine, the machine
rotary hook mechanical system had been modify to looper type mechanical system.
Therefore, please read this manual betore using the machine.

CONTENTS

1. Specifications. .o mssmmswemvns 5 S A A A e 2
2. [Installing the BEEllE. oo o s A 2
3. Installing and standard adjustment of looper and spreader........................ 2
4. Installing and adjusting the needle puard.... v menivessns s 2
5. LUBTICAIION. . oottt ettt ce e e 3
6. Needle Gauge Set. ..ottt e 3
I o B B A RS —— A5
1. Specitications

2. Installing the needle

Install the hook needle (151S#16) in the front side (face to operator) - and the
needle (DB x 1 #16) install to the rear side

Install the needle as far as it will go so that groove toward vourself ¢ the needle
groove should be on the left side toward the operator = Adjust the tip of the hook
needle face the needle and then tighten the set screw °

Installing and standard adjustment of looper and spreader

Adjust the clearance of the tip of the spreader between the bottom of the necdle
plate less than 2 mm - (Fig. 2)

When the tip of the spreader move clockwise » adjust the clearance of the
spreader imside portion between the looper should be 0-0.1mm e (Fig. 2)

The top of the looper and the bottom of the spreader the clearance should be less
than 1 mm -

Adjust the clearance between the needle and the looper within 0.15mm -«

&



When the needle at its lowest position s align the tip of the looper with the center of the

needle = As this time - the tip of the spreader should be reach the center of the looper
and the needle © (Fig. 3)

4. Installing and adjusting the needle guard
Inspect the needle guard position from front to rear side * adjust the needle
position should be in the center of the needle guard ° Set the clearance between
the ncedle and the needle guard to 0 0. 1mm -

5. Lubrications
The lubrication of looper and spreader should be added by operator » any motion
part and wick or any oiling inlet should always keep oily °
Using authorizers industrial lubrication oil and apply oil everyday before operate

the machine

6. Needle Gauge Set

7. Parts List

REF.NO CODE NAME OF PARTS Q'TY
8 BSTHI117-1-19 SCREW SM 3/167X28-6 2
.8 BSTH117-12-1 SPREADER ROD HODER 1
3. BSTH117.32 NEEDLE RAR 1
4. BSTH117-2-1 SPREADER ROD I 1
5 BSTH117-3-30 SCREW SM 11/64"X40-4.8 6
6. BSTH117-33 NEEDLE CLAMP 1
% BSTHI117-3-9 SCREW SM 1/8"X44-4.5 2
8. BSTH117-3-36 SET COLLAR 3
19. BSTH117-28 PRESSER FOOT 1
10. BSTHI117-30 NEEDLE PLATE 1

T



11.  |BSTH117-6-1 SPREADER ROD 1I 1
12. RSTH117-34 FEED DOG 1
13,  |BSTH117-5-69  |[SCREW SM 11/64"X40-10.5 4
14, BSTHIL7-14 STUD SCREW 2
15.  |BSTHI17-11-1 NEEDLE GUARD 1
16.  [BSTH117-25 SPREADER ROD IV ]
17. BSTH117-4-32 SCREW SM 9/64"X40-7 .5 1
18. BSTH117-10-1 NEEDLE GUARD BRACKET 1
19,  |[BSTHI17-3-1 SPREADER 1
20.  [BSTH117-36 SCREW SM 9/64”X40-5 1
21.  |BSTH117-24 SPREADER BRACKET 1
2. [RSTH117-4-1 T.OOPFR 1
23.  |BSTHI117-1-38 SCREW SM 11/647X40-6 1
}24. BSTHI117-16 LOOPER SHAFT 1
25.  [BSTHI117-23 LOOPER BRACKET 1
26.  BSTHI17-3-34 SCREW SM 3/16"X28-6 2
27.  |RSTH117-GR70-85 |SCREW M5X25 2
28.  |[BSTH117-17 SPREADER SHAFT 1
29, BSTHI117-1-1 BASE 1
30, BSTH117-27 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING 1
31 BSTH117-21 LOOPER ROD II 1
32, [BSTHI17-20 LOOPER ROD 1 i
33,  |BSTHI17-2-27.1  |SCREW SM 15/64"X28-7 4
34, BSTH117-13 STUD SCREW 1
35. BSTHI117-5-34 SCREW SM 1/87X44-6 2
3.  |BSTHI17-22 ECCENTRIC WHEEL CAP 2
37. BSTH117-18 ECCENTRIC WHEEL 2
38,  |BSTH117-35 SCREW SM 3/16X28-3.2 1
39. BSTH117-169 SPREADER 1 1
40.  |BSTH117-5-1 ROUND JOINT 1
41, [BSTH117-38 SCREW SM 15/647X28-3.2 1
42, BSTH117-15 WASHER 1




